## Hidden Meadows Community Sponsor Group

Covering the area bordered by Escondido, 1-15, Valley Center, & Circle R Meeting location: The Hidden Meadows Community Center 28208 Meadow Glen Way West Thursday, August 22, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

## 

Next regular meeting will be on **September 26, 2024** at the Hidden Meadows Community Center, 28208 Meadow Glen West. If this agenda is further revised, it will be posted 3 days prior to the meeting on the community web site: <u>http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/dplu/Groups/hiddenmeadows.html</u>. A final agenda may include additional items if added more than 72 hours prior to the meeting. For further information, contact the Chair.

## Public Disclosure

We strive to protect personally identifiable information by collecting only information necessary to deliver our services. All information that may be collected becomes public record that may be subject to inspection and copying by the public, unless an exemption in law exists. In the event of a conflict between this Privacy Notice and any County ordinance or other law governing the County's disclosure of records, the County ordinance or other applicable law will control.

At the discretion of the Sponsor Group, all items appearing on this agenda, whether or not expressly listed for action, may be deliberated and may be subject to action by the Sponsor Group. All public records relating to an agenda item are available for public inspection at the time they are available to Sponsor Group members. They are available at <a href="http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/dplu/Groups/hiddenmeadows.html">http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/dplu/Groups/hiddenmeadows.html</a> and are attached to the meeting agenda.